
. 

HSCC (I) Ltd 

Amendment –VIII Dated 20.10.2020 

Ref. IFB No: HSCC/AIIMS-RAEBARELI/Hospital/06/2020 Dated : 18.08.2020  

Subject:   Procurement of Medical Equipment for AIIMS -Raebareli. 

Technical Amendments and Extension of Bid submission date :- 

The reply to the pre bid queries for Eye Department & Microbiology Department  is given below:  

Sr.  No. 41 Noncontact Tonometer with Pachymeter .. 

 

Sl 

No Technical specifications  

Decision of Technical Experts  

10 Motorised Table of same make for NCT “Motorised Table suitable for NCT ” 

 

Sr.  No. 42  ND : YAG Laser-1064nm  

 

No Change  

 

Sr.  No. 43 Ophthalmic Operating Microscope   

 

No Change  

 

Sr.  No. 44 Digital Funds Camera  

 

No Change  

 

Sr.  No. 45 Auto Refractokeratometer  

 

No Change  

 

Sr.  No. 46 Visual Field Analyzer 

 

No Change  

 

Sr.  No. 47 Ultrasound (A+B Scan) 

 

No Change  

 

Sr.  No. 48 Indirect Ophthalmoscope (Wireless)  

 

No Change  

 

Sr.  No. 49 High Speed Steam Flash Sterilizer 

 

No Change  

 

 

Sr.  No. 50 Digital lensometer  

 

https://hsccltd.co.in/images/tender/Amendment04_MOT_Sangrur_16-03-2020.pdf


No Change  

 

Sr.  No. 51  OT Table Eletro –Hydraulic  

 

No Change  

Sr.  No. 52  Teller Acuity Charts  

 

No Change  

Sr.  No. 53  Swept Source OCT with integrated OCT Angio and autofluorescence  

 

No Change  

 

Sr.  No. 54 Ophthalmic Operating Microscope with Motorized Wide Angle Viewing System   

 

No Change  

Sr.  No. 55 Vitrectomy Machine with Cut Rate Up to 10,000 and IOP Control with Inbuilt Green Laser Delivery System   

 

Sl 

No Technical specifications  

Decision of Technical Experts 

10 

Phaco Mode: 

2)Should have the facility to use variety of phaco tips like 

Kelman, ABS and micro tips 

Should have the facility to use variety of phaco tips 

12 

Other Features: 

5), 6), 7) 

Point Deleted  

13 

Consumables: 

C)Chandelier illuminating system, Finace loop membrane 

scraper 

Consumables: 

 

Chandelier illuminating system” 

 

Sr.  No. 56 Phaco Machine (Torsional Technology Emulsification System) 

Sl 

No Technical specifications  

Decision of Technical Experts 

8. The Torsional or non - Longitudinal or Transversal 

ultrasound blended handpiece should be available to drive 

latest generation Phaco Tip Like Kelmen/Angled Tip, Flared, 

Min Flared And/Or Aspiration Bypass ( ABS ) Tips in 

Both1.1 Or 0.9 mm Configuration 

  

 

The Torsional or non - Longitudinal or Transversal ultrasound 

blended handpiece should be available to drive latest generation 

Phaco Tip Like Kelmen/Angled Tip, Flared Or Mini Flared 

And/Or Aspiration Bypass ( ABS ) Tips in Both1.1 Or 0.9 mm 

Configuration 

 

12. Equipped with option 1.8 mm, 2.2 mm , 2.8 mm of Phaco Tip Equipped with option 1.8 mm or 2.2 mm , 2.8 mm of Phaco Tip 

 

Sr.  No. 57 Non-Contact Optical Coherence Biometer   

 

Sl No Technical specifications  
Decision of Technical Experts 

1 Should be based on most advanced SS OCT based 

technology 

 

Should be based on most advanced SS OCT based or Optical Low 

Coherence Reflectometry based(OLCR) ” 

2 Axial Length 14-38mm  

Axial Length 14-32mm or more” 

4 Lens Thickness 1-10mm(Phakic Eye)  

Lens Thickness 0.5-6.5mm or more 

6 Central Corneal Thickness 0.2-1.2mm  

Central Corneal Thickness 0.3-0.8mm or more” 

 

 

Sr.  No. 58  Ultrasound Biomicrosocpe (UBM Probe 35 MHz 50 MHz) 

 

No Change  



 

 

Item  No. 10 : Real Time PCR  

Department : Microbiology  

 

Sl No Technical specifications  
Decision of Technical Experts 

Point 10 Temperature Minimum Range 4-100 °C Temperature Minimum Range  25 °C -99 °C 

 

The Bid submission date of all above items extended from  20.10.2020 to 27.10.2020. 

 

The Bid submission date is extended form 20.10.2020 to 27.10.2020  of equipment under Forensic Department  for 

item No.34, item no. 33, & 35.Microbiology item No. 4,5,7,8,9, for Urology items 36,37,39, and  Pharmacology 

Item No.15.  for Lab Medicine Item No. 18,19,20,25,27, 28, and 29 . 

In view of the above, the bid submission date for all above items is extended from 20.10.2020 to 27.10.2020. 

All other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry documents including Amendments issued so far shall remain 

unchanged. 

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly visit HSCC website,CPPP, Website for the Corrigendum/amendments 

etc. if any, as these will be notified on these portals only. No separate advertisement will published in the newspaper 

in this regard. 

       

CGM (PROC.) 

 HSCC (I) LTD. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


